

Project Name: **Sunset Heights Sewer and Storm Drain Improvements Phase 1**
Project No.: **20615A**
Bid Opening: **12/11/2025 1:00 PM**
Location: **Winslow, ME**
ENG/PM: **S. Guerrette**
Engineer's Estimate: **\$8,108,958.00**

Issuing Office: **Topsham Office**
11 Bowdoin Mill Island, Ste 140
Topsham, ME 04086

BID QUANTITIES				BIDDER'S NAME									
				Ranger Construction		Sargent Corp.		Gendron Corp.		Eastwood Contractors		Steve McGee Construction	
	Item	Qty.	UNIT	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID
BASE BID													
1	Mobilization/Demobilization (Max 5%)	1	LS	\$ 133,259.50	\$ 133,259.50	\$ 390,000.00	\$ 390,000.00	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 484,000.00	\$ 484,000.00
2	Traffic Regulation and Control	1	LS	\$ 84,299.00	\$ 84,299.00	\$ 279,000.00	\$ 279,000.00	\$ 163,000.00	\$ 163,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 425,000.00
3	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 79,425.00	\$ 79,425.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 163,000.00	\$ 163,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 381,397.00	\$ 381,397.00
4	Test Pit Excavation and Backfill*	19	EA	\$ 1,241.00	\$ 23,579.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 40,375.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 57,000.00
5	Clearing and Grubbing of Outfall Areas	1	LS	\$ 57,778.00	\$ 57,778.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00
6	Ledge Excavation and Removal (STA 1200+34 to STA 1208+00)*	1,900	CY	\$ 75.50	\$ 143,450.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 199,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 760,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 237,500.00
7	Ledge Excavation and Removal (all other)*	1,100	CY	\$ 361.00	\$ 397,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 341,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 605,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 330,000.00
8	Furnish and Install Subbase Aggregate	10,450	CY	\$ 53.00	\$ 553,850.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 783,750.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 992,750.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 637,450.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,097,250.00
9	Furnish and Install Base Aggregate	3,350	CY	\$ 55.50	\$ 185,925.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 318,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 418,750.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 217,750.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 385,250.00
10	Furnish and Install 2' x 2' CB (Type F)	49	VF	\$ 703.00	\$ 34,447.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 34,300.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 22,050.00
11	Furnish and Install 4' Dia. CB	278	VF	\$ 891.50	\$ 247,837.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 250,200.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 280,780.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 278,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 166,800.00
12	Furnish and Install 5' Dia. CB	125	VF	\$ 879.50	\$ 109,937.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 133,750.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 137,500.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 143,750.00
13	Furnish and Install 4' Dia. DMH	28	VF	\$ 1,652.00	\$ 46,256.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 16,800.00
14	Furnish and Install 5' Dia. DMH	77	VF	\$ 773.50	\$ 59,559.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 92,400.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 78,925.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 107,800.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 88,550.00
15	Furnish and Install 6' Dia. DMH	107	VF	\$ 1,028.00	\$ 109,996.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 192,600.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 147,125.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 171,200.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 133,750.00
16	Furnish and Install 8' Dia. DMH	18	VF	\$ 2,542.00	\$ 45,756.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 48,420.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 55,800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 28,800.00
17	Furnish and Install 12" SD	426	LF	\$ 128.00	\$ 54,528.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 51,120.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 53,250.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 87,330.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 63,900.00
18	Furnish and Install 15" SD	599	LF	\$ 126.00	\$ 75,474.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 83,860.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 77,870.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 140,765.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 107,820.00
19	Furnish and Install 18" SD	586	LF	\$ 136.50	\$ 79,989.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 93,760.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 79,110.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 143,570.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 123,060.00
20	Furnish and Install 24" SD	1,997	LF	\$ 157.50	\$ 314,527.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 399,400.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 309,535.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 539,190.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 499,250.00
21	Furnish and Install 30" SD	349	LF	\$ 198.50	\$ 69,276.50	\$ 280.00	\$ 97,720.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 69,800.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 120,405.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 95,975.00
22	Furnish and Install 36" SD	1,142	LF	\$ 305.50	\$ 348,881.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 365,440.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 285,500.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 439,670.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 342,600.00
23	Furnish and Install 42" SD	1,170	LF	\$ 369.00	\$ 431,730.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 432,900.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 391,950.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 579,150.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 497,250.00
24	Furnish and Install Stormwater Services*	200	LF	\$ 112.50	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00
25	Furnish and Install 6" UD	323	LF	\$ 194.50	\$ 62,823.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 20,995.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 29,070.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 51,680.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 96,900.00
26	Lithgow St Outfall Riprap Apron & Concrete Headwall	1	LS	\$ 25,280.50	\$ 25,280.50	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
27	Bizier St North Outfall Riprap Apron	1	LS	\$ 4,316.50	\$ 4,316.50	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
28	Bizier St South Outfall Riprap Apron	1	LS	\$ 4,445.50	\$ 4,445.50	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
29	Sunset St West Outfall Riprap Apron	1	LS	\$ 6,048.50	\$ 6,048.50	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
30	Sunset St South Inlet Riprap Apron	1	LS	\$ 2,860.50	\$ 2,860.50	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
31	Furnish and Install 4' Dia. SMH	220	VF	\$ 874.00	\$ 192,280.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 242,000.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 356,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 264,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 143,000.00
32	Furnish and Install 8" PVC Sewer Pipe	4,775	LF	\$ 155.00	\$ 740,125.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 764,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 716,250.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 811,750.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,313,125.00
33	Furnish and Install Sewer Services	1,250	LF	\$ 149.50	\$ 186,875.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 168,750.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 225,000.00
34	Furnish and Install Additional Sewer Services*	500	LF	\$ 136.50	\$ 68,250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 90,000.00
35	Water Main Relocation	2	EA	\$ 20,962.00	\$ 41,924.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
36	Furnish and Install or Relocate Water Services*	250	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50,000.00
37	Furnish and Install Slipform Concrete Curb	8,850	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 132,750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 106,200.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 123,900.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 194,700.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 159,300.00
38	Furnish and Install Vertical Granite Curb	20	LF	\$ 173.50	\$ 3,470.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00
39	Furnish and Install Detectable Warning Device	15	SF	\$ 239.00	\$ 3,585.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 4,800.00
40	19mm HMA, 2.5" Depth - Machine Install	2,450	TONS	\$ 140.50	\$ 344,225.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 343,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 318,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 343,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 367,500.00
41	12.5mm HMA, 1.5" Depth - Machine Install	1,475	TONS	\$ 141.50	\$ 208,712.50	\$ 140.00	\$ 206,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 236,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 206,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 236,000.00
42	9.5mm HMA, 2" Depth - Hand Install for Driveway Aprons*	170	TONS	\$ 285.00	\$ 48,450.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 46,750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 68,000.00
43	Abandon and Flowable Fill Existing Drainage Pipe*	160	CY	\$ 495.50	\$ 79,280.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 120,000.00
44	Hand Labor Straight time*	24	HR	\$ 86.50	\$ 2,076.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 2,136.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,560.00
45	All Purpose Excavator (Operator Incl)*	24	HR	\$ 223.50	\$ 5,364.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 5,160.00
46	Truck Large (Include Operator)*	24	HR	\$ 121.50	\$ 2,916.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,760.00
47	Foreperson*	24	HR	\$ 131.50	\$ 3,156.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,120.00
48	Loam and Seed	11,000	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 253,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 264,000.00
49	Replacement of Unsuitable Material Above Pipe Bedding and Initial Backfill*	150	CY	\$ 20.50	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 7,200.00
50	Excavation Below Grade and Replacement Backfill*	150	CY	\$ 52.50	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00
51	Jack & Bore Railroad Crossing	1	LS	\$ 862,915.00	\$ 862,915.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 615,000.00	\$ 615,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 550,000.00
52	Railroad Flagger Allowance	1	Allowance	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
53	Utility Service Allowance	1	Allowance	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT ITEMS (1 THROUGH 53)					\$ 6,919,439.00		\$ 7,824,245.00		\$ 7,945,950.00		\$ 8,731,946.00		\$ 9,777,777.00